7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:30 AM
11:15 AM
12:15 PM
12:45 PM
1:45 PM
2:30 PM
3:15 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM

FSU Fox Lab Site Visit Agenda

Thursday, Feb 15, 2024
Location: NRB 112 Coffee room

Pick up at the Aloft Tallahassee, drive to Fox Lab
Executive session
Overview (Wiedenhoever)

Nuclear Astrophysics and Threshold Resonances (Almaraz-Calderon)

Nuclear Astrophysics and Super-radiance (Wiedenhoever)
Lab tour & Coffee break

Broader impacts (Cottle / AlImaraz-Calderon)

Lunch with students and postdocs

Executive session

Shell Evolution and Exotic Nuclei (Tripathi)

Nuclear structure studies via direct reactions (Spieker)
Cross-Shell Configurations in Exotic Nuclei (Tabor)
Single-neutron strength in N=29 isotones:

Subshell closures and missing g9/2 strength (Cottle)

Dean A&S S. Huckaba

Executive session
End of Day 1

Working Dinner, Harry’s Seafood, Downtown Tallahassee,
walking distance from Aloft

Friday, Feb. 16, 2024

Pick up at the Aloft Tallahassee, drive to Fox Lab
Executive session

Response to questions

Committee discussion/writing

Lunch

Committee discussion/writing

Closeout



