FSU Fox Lab Site Visit Agenda

Thursday, Feb 15, 2024

Location: NRB 112 Coffee room

7:45 AM	Pick up at the Aloft Tallahassee, drive to Fox Lab
8:00 AM	Executive session
8:30 AM	Overview (Wiedenhoever)
9:00 AM	Nuclear Astrophysics and Threshold Resonances (Almaraz-Calderon)
9:45 AM	Nuclear Astrophysics and Super-radiance (Wiedenhoever)
10:30 AM	Lab tour & Coffee break
11:15 AM	Broader impacts (Cottle / Almaraz-Calderon)
12:15 PM	Lunch with students and postdocs
12:45 PM	Executive session
1:45 PM	Shell Evolution and Exotic Nuclei (Tripathi)
2:30 PM	Nuclear structure studies via direct reactions (Spieker)
3:15 PM	Cross-Shell Configurations in Exotic Nuclei (Tabor)
4:00 PM	Single-neutron strength in N=29 isotones:
	Subshell closures and missing g9/2 strength (Cottle)
4:30 PM	Dean A&S S. Huckaba
	Executive session
6:00 PM	End of Day 1
6.00 DM	Working Dinner, Harry's Seafood, Downtown Tallahassee,
6:30 PM	walking distance from Aloft
	Friday, Feb. 16, 2024
7:45 AM	Pick up at the Aloft Tallahassee, drive to Fox Lab
8:00 AM	Executive session
8:30 AM	Response to questions
9:00 AM	Committee discussion/writing

- 12:00 PM Lunch
- 1:00 PM Committee discussion/writing
- 3:00 PM Closeout